ETAS ID: TM356688

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SpineSelect, LLC		06/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amendia, Inc.		
Street Address:	1755 West Oak Parkway		
City:	arietta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30062		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3869543	TURBO MIS
Registration Number:	3767995	TURBO PRIME
Registration Number:	3772125	SPINESELECT
Registration Number:	3755192	MARQUISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3864547206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 386-454-7206

Email: davidlkingsr@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. KING

Address Line 1: 5131 NE County road 340 High Springs, FLORIDA 32643 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. King
SIGNATURE:	/david I king/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=spineselecttrademarkassignsigned#page1.tif source=spineselecttrademarkassignsigned#page2.tif

source=spineselecttrademarkassignsigned#page3.tif

PAGE 1 of 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of June 10, 2015, by SPINESELECT,

LLC ("Assignor") for the benefit of AMENDIA, INC. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks set forth in Exhibit A

(the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with

which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to

sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with

which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to

sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized

by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements

thereof.

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademarks in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this, the <u>10th</u> day of June 2015.

SPINESELECT, LLC

By:	M	2	

Name: John Eckman

Title: Iresident

State of Texas

County of Trans

On this, the loth day of love, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared lower whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon whose behalf he acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 34/17

TANYA JOHNS
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 04, 2017

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Owner	Serial #	Filing Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Goods & Services
Turbo MIS	USA	SpineSelect, LLC	77926462	2/2/2010	3869543	11/2/2010	IC 010. US 026 039 044
Turbo Prime	USA	SpineSelect, LLC	77301328	10/11/2007	3767995	3/30/2010	IC 010. US 026 039 044
SpineSelect	USA	SpineSelect, LLC	77300300	10/10/2007	3772125	4/6/2010	IC 010. US 026 039 044
Marquise	USA	SpineSelect, LLC	77301352	10/11/2007	3755192	3/2/2010	IC 010. US 026 039 044

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 09/29/2015